
* "KMK" + HALOVÉ PRETEKY - STROPKOV *
               03.04.05        

403VS

Súťaž č. 1

"Súťaž pre mladých jazdcov"                                                   

  1 66  SANTHE                   Megi Mc Tiver       Čižatice Radosov dvo    0      0     49,20             
       
  2 70  LORD                     Mihoková Silvia     Abrahamovce JK          0      0     58,53             
       
  3 26  REKTOR          03127 3C Bronislav Plučinská Huncovce Turbína        0     vyl.                     
       
  4 52  VILLAM          05210 37 Alexandra Špaková   Poprad JRK              0     vyl.                     
       

Súťaž č. 2

KMK 4-ročných koní                                                            

  1 28  NORD            05198  4 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        7,7                            
       
  2 57  POLYGRAF        05195  4 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    7,5                            
       
  3 15  LAVAJ           04780  7 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              7,0                            
       
  4 56  CARTANO DU RONA 05196  4 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    6,9                            
       
  5 42  CAVALERO        05272  4 Zdeno Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    6,7                            
       
  6 77  SALIM                    Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol         6,5                            
       
  7 76  PAMIRA                   Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol         6,4                            
       
  8 10  BALDINI         05258  4 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              6,3                            
       
  9 68  REKORD                   Majerčáková Jana    Čižatice Radosov dvo    6,3                            
       
 10 11  PIER LUIGI      05261  4 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              6,0                            
       
 11 75  DOLLY                    Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol         6,0                            
       
 12 32  BASTIAN         02551  F Lucia Barteková     Huncovce Turbína        5,6                            
       
 13 20  PICASSO         05260  4 Miloš Rajna         Lužany JMC              5,5                            
       



 14 19  DANTES          04310  7 Miloš Rajna         Lužany JMC              5,3                            
       
 15 34  MONTE CHRISTO         75 Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     5,0                            
       
 16 81  LADY'S LOWER             Demeter Ján         Veľký Šariš JK          4,5                            
       
 17 1   FATIMA          04938  4 Lucia Borisová      Prešov Pribula          4,0                            
       
 18 53  GUANAMA         05209  4 Ján Husár           Poprad JRK              3,5                            
       
 19 29  SANDRO          05197  4 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína       vyl.                            
       
 20 2   TÁLIA           05242  4 Lucia Borisová      Prešov Pribula         vzdal                           
       
                                     

Súťaž č. 3

KMK 5 ročných koní                                                            

  1 14  CARIMA          04909  5 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              7,0                            
       
  2 58  QUALITY STAR    04899  5 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    6,8                            
       
  3 40  BACARDI         05101  5 Ivanov Vasilij      Prešov Parkur Team      6,6                            
       
  4 31  BELMONDO        04966  5 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        6,4                            
       
  5 13  HUBERTA         05013  5 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              6,3                            
       
  6 44  GRAFIN          04919 85 Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    5,8                            
       
  7 4   GRAND DOUBLE S  04938  5 Milan Pribula       Prešov Pribula          5,5                            
       
  8 35  NÁDEJ           04536 74 Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     5,0                            
       
  9 17  FIREA           04908 55 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC             vyl.                            
       
                                

Súťaž č. 4

KMK 6-ročných                                                                 

  1 60  CANDILLORD      04744  6 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    7,8                            
       
  2 59  CAMARO Z        04662  6 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    7,5                            
       
  3 43  CENTO           04749  6 Zdeno Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    7,3                            
       



  4 12  PILÁT           04708  6 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              7,0                            
       
  5 18  TEA             05027 56 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC              6,9                            
       
  6 33  CHIVAS          04709  6 Štefan Naď          Košice Kiara            6,8                            
       
  7 9   RAMIRO II       04824  6 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              6,5                            
       
  8 79  LOREAL                   Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol        vzdal                           
       

Súťaž č. 5

Skok "LS" s náväzným rozoskakovaním                                           

  1 37  POĽAK           02576 7F Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     0      0     34,45             
       
  2 46  CINDICAP        03459 8A Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      0     37,43             
       
  3 45  CARTHER         05053 8A Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      0     38,69             
       
  4 22  FEIVELL FYNN    04412 8C Miroslava Ciganová  Lužany JMC              0      0     40,54             
       
  5 21  LA LUNA         05029 77 Veronika Ciganová   Lužany JMC              0      0     41,68             
       
  6 43  CENTO           04749  6 Zdeno Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      4     38,20             
       
  7 36  BALTIMOR        02830 7D Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     0      4     44,21             
       
  8 38  BARÓN           03016 7C Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     6     60,56                    
       

Súťaž č. 6

Skok "Z" - pre dorastencov                                                    

  1 25  DEMI            04376 57 Štefánia Digoňová   Lužany JMC              0      0     38,75             
       
  2 42  CAVALERO        05272  4 Zdeno Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      0     43,19             
       
  3 15  LAVAJ           04780  7 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              0      0     46,27             
       
  4 6   RAMIRO II       04824 66 Martina Jurčišinová Bardejov Knapíková      0      1     47,51             
       
  5 62  TAJVAN          04458 8D Hana Bulíková       Michalovce Bulík        0      4     44,50             
       
  6 8   ARÉNA           04823 76 Veronika Grobárová  Bardejov Knapíková      0      4     50,04             
       



  7 3   MONTERO         04537 67 Linda Mičuchová     Prešov Pribula          0      5     51,32             
       
  8 48  LAILA           04453 58 Viktória Kopecká    Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      5     51,56             
       
  9 23  ROMY            04372 67 Monika Ciganová     Lužany JMC              0      6     48,77             
       
 10 34  MONTE CHRISTO         75 Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     0      8     44,72             
       
 11 61  DON             04381 87 Hana Bulíková       Michalovce Bulík        0     19     57,33             
       
 12 50  THOMAS          05207 4C Michae Horniačeková Poprad JRK              0     vyl.                     
       
 13 28  NORD            05198  4 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        1     76,17                    
       
 14 66  SANTHE                   Megi Mc Tiver       Čižatice Radosov dvo    4     61,72                    
       
 15 16  VIDI            04748 56 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC              4     61,80                    
       
 16 27  BARKAS          02551 6F Monika Britaňáková  Huncovce Turbína        4     64,85                    
       
 17 54  KUHAILAN URKUB  04795 76 Karolí Gregoričková Poprad JRK              4     65,99                    
       
 18 41  PEDRO           04651  6 Zuzana Minďašová    Prešov Mihňák           4     67,92                    
       
 19 49  BORNEO          03243 5B Katarína Stanková   Spišská N.Ves Slávia    4     68,61                    
       
 20 51  CENA            04134 3B Alexandra Špaková   Poprad JRK              4     70,46                    
       
 21 73  IMIRO                    Valentová Janka     Košice Agrospol         4     73,63                    
       
 22 81  LADY'S LOWER             Demeter Ján         Veľký Šariš JK          4     74,97                    
       
 23 24  FOSCA           03801 59 Juraj Koprivňák     Lužany JMC              7     85,11                    
       
 24 1   FATIMA          04938  4 Lucia Borisová      Prešov Pribula          7     85,14                    
       
 25 55  TEXAS-BLACK     03499 6A Simona Bugošová     Košická Polianka Elm    7     86,47                    
       
 26 68  REKORD                   Majerčáková Jana    Čižatice Radosov dvo    8     65,21                    
       
 27 77  SALIM                    Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol         8     68,19                    
       
 28 20  PICASSO         05260  4 Miloš Rajna         Lužany JMC              8     68,20                    
       
 29 52  VILLAM          05210 37 Alexandra Špaková   Poprad JRK              8     68,46                    
       
 30 53  GUANAMA         05209  4 Ján Husár           Poprad JRK             12     72,16                    
       
 31 67  CAPUCINO                 Megi Mc Tiver       Čižatice Radosov dvo   23     93,37                    
       



Súťaž č. 7

Skok " ZL"                                                                    

  1 71  LORD                     Novotný Ján         Abrahamovce JK          0      1     47,05             
       
  2 55  TEXAS-BLACK     03499 6A Simona Bugošová     Košická Polianka Elm    0      1     47,51             
       
  3 73  IMIRO                    Valentová Janka     Košice Agrospol         0      1     47,58             
       
  4 30  CHEETAN         04539  7 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        0      4     42,62             
       
  5 7   SAMANTHA        04575 67 Martina Jurčišinová Bardejov Knapíková      0      4     46,24             
       
  6 35  NÁDEJ           04536 74 Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     0      8     43,27             
       
  7 23  ROMY            04372 67 Monika Ciganová     Lužany JMC              0      8     64,19             
       
  8 54  KUHAILAN URKUB  04795 76 Karolí Gregoričková Poprad JRK              0     12     54,63             
       
  9 64  DERICK          04867  6 Maroš Hrabčák       Snina JK                0     13     51,46             
       
 10 49  BORNEO          03243 5B Katarína Stanková   Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0     22     52,47             
       
 11 48  LAILA           04453 58 Viktória Kopecká    Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0     45     77,79             
       
 12 3   MONTERO         04537 67 Linda Mičuchová     Prešov Pribula          4     61,05                    
       
 13 25  DEMI            04376 57 Štefánia Digoňová   Lužany JMC              4     62,46                    
       
 14 39  SEN             03121  C Kristína Drotárová  Prešov Parkur Team      4     63,11                    
       
 15 79  LOREAL                   Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol         4     65,13                    
       
 16 65  J.R.            04286  A Janka Rindošová     Prešov JS Rindoš-SHR    4     66,14                    
       
 17 24  FOSCA           03801 59 Juraj Koprivňák     Lužany JMC              4     66,83                    
       
 18 14  CARIMA          04909  5 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              4     68,09                    
       
 19 8   ARÉNA           04823 76 Veronika Grobárová  Bardejov Knapíková      4     69,28                    
       
 20 47  ALFA            04459 69 Maroš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    4     70,15                    
       
 21 31  BELMONDO        04966  5 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        4     70,18                    
       
 22 44  GRAFIN          04919 85 Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    7     84,28                    
       



 23 41  PEDRO           04651  6 Zuzana Minďašová    Prešov Mihňák           8     65,62                    
       
 24 69  CAPUCINO                 Majerčáková Jana    Čižatice Radosov dvo    8     65,80                    
       
 25 13  HUBERTA         05013  5 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              8     73,17                    
       
 26 84  ALMEA                    Demeter Ján         Veľký Šariš JK         10     80,66                    
       
 27 16  VIDI            04748 56 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC             10     83,46                    
       
 28 72  FRANTO                   Novotný Ján         Abrahamovce JK         12     62,26                    
       
 29 4   GRAND DOUBLE S  04938  5 Milan Pribula       Prešov Pribula         12     75,40                    
       
 30 51  CENA            04134 3B Alexandra Špaková   Poprad JRK             16     63,97                    
       
 31 62  TAJVAN          04458 8D Hana Bulíková       Michalovce Bulík       17     85,07                    
       
 32 61  DON             04381 87 Hana Bulíková       Michalovce Bulík       vyl.                            
       
 33 17  FIREA           04908 55 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC             vyl.                            
       
 34 63  SANTINI         04751  6 Kamil Kavčák        Snina JK               vyl.                            
       
                                     

Súťaž č. 8

Skok "L"                                                                      

  1 45  CARTHER         05053 8A Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      0     37,04             
       
  2 30  CHEETAN         04539  7 Marek Javorský      Huncovce Turbína        0      0     37,06             
       
  3 43  CENTO           04749  6 Zdeno Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    0      4     36,71             
       
  4 18  TEA             05027 56 Ján ml. Cigan       Lužany JMC              0      4     38,16             
       
  5 12  PILÁT           04708  6 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC              0     vyl.                     
       
  6 59  CAMARO Z        04662  6 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    0     vzdal                    
       
  7 33  CHIVAS          04709  6 Štefan Naď          Košice Kiara            0     vzdal                    
       
  8 60  CANDILLORD      04744  6 Peter Mackovjak     Spišská N.Ves Mackov    0     vzdal                    
       
  9 37  POĽAK           02576 7F Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS     4     61,96                    
       
 10 21  LA LUNA         05029 77 Veronika Ciganová   Lužany JMC              4     65,37                    
       



 11 46  CINDICAP        03459 8A Tomáš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    6     82,39                    
       
 12 65  J.R.            04286  A Janka Rindošová     Prešov JS Rindoš-SHR    8     64,56                    
       
 13 22  FEIVELL FYNN    04412 8C Miroslava Ciganová  Lužany JMC              8     67,90                    
       
 14 47  ALFA            04459 69 Maroš Kuchár        Spišská N.Ves Slávia    9     77,39                    
       
 15 35  NÁDEJ           04536 74 Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS    12     61,38                    
       
 16 9   RAMIRO II       04824  6 Ján Cigan           Lužany JMC             12     64,83                    
       
 17 39  SEN             03121  C Kristína Drotárová  Prešov Parkur Team     20    105,09                    
       
 18 7   SAMANTHA        04575 67 Martina Jurčišinová Bardejov Knapíková     26    106,68                    
       
 19 79  LOREAL                   Ivanov Vasilij      Košice Agrospol        vzdal                           
       
 20 5   LADY ANN        04689  6 Milan Pribula       Prešov Pribula         vzdal                           
       
 21 36  BALTIMOR        02830 7D Norbert Andrejko    Stropkov Bechera JS    vzdal                           


